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Overview

2024/07/29 22:00:00

Price
255.21 USD

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

1.01% (2.54)

US0530151036
ADP

Nasdaq

usb
Technology
Stock

96,545 EUR
S&P 500

253.83 USD (100)
255.32 USD (100)
254.50 USD
256.13 USD
252.63 USD
252.67 USD
255.099563 USD
2,120,026
540,626,855.68
27,934
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date Headline Download
2024/07/29 [ Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
2024/07/26 [ Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
2024/07/25 [ Akciové trhy - denni zprava &
2024/07/24 2 Global Equity Ratings &,
2024/07/24 [ Akciové trhy - denni zprava &

5Y
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=23939329
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US0530151036-2024-07-30.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS0530151036
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20sector&ISIN=US0530151036&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem669891_index=on%20market&ISIN=US0530151036&ID_NOTATION=
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399729
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5ef0f8e56df1a4f97f22dce3addd0c1ffda3131154cbe88a17c88a8ce5112b20&idfile=60755&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60755%2F2024-07-29%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=d2aece7e02eaf1bf7&time=1722406864&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399540
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=fcc90f7dc92a35f4238760c882fbcb1c2c324989c75e3d42d149624ef4125165&idfile=60749&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60749%2F2024-07-26%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=413a964137ff962da&time=1722406864&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399289
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2c34485f4a2d46fef3bfa7d1285e7445ee4be2bde53ab357b384e4a869dacc64&idfile=60746&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60746%2F2024-07-25%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=58141c2729aa5783a&time=1722406864&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=32b402cdc37a1d8f36cedc4b39a77c88c642e2f2533e3c9435accd9579afdead&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=7a3df018d0f6fb7e1&time=1722406864&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=398995
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=7d92acb6de25749e312402cafc95809ee89d22d09bc50cbebe9be94b51a5273c&idfile=60738&stat=ebg.cz%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60738%2F2024-07-24%2FAkciove%2Btrhy%2B-%2Bdenni%2Bzprava%2B&stath=ca0613c96306655bd&time=1722406864&tool=RSC

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC.

Details

2024/07/29 22:00:00

Price

255.21 USD

Difference (] 1.01% (2.54)
General attributes
ISIN US0530151036
Symbol ADP
Exchange Nasdaq
Currency uUsD
Sector Technology
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 96,545 EUR
Benchmark S&P 500
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 253.83 USD (100)
Ask (Ask size) 255.32 USD (100)
Open 254.50 USD
High 256.13 USD
Low 252.63 USD
Close (prev. day) 252.67 USD
VWAP 255.099563 USD
Volume (pcs) 2,120,026
Trading volume 540,626,855.68
Number of trades 27,934
Last size -
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y

Perf (%) +7.34% +2.03% +34.05%
Perf (abs.) +15.95 +4.65 +59.24
Beta 0.14 0.47 0.86
Volatility 18.41 19.89 23.48
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date  Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
07/29

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:32
07/29

Tradegate 2024/  22:26
07/29

Stuttgart 2024/  08:00
07/30

Nasdaq 2024/  22:00

Price

234.80 EUR

234.65 EUR

235.80 EUR

235.25 EUR

255.21 USD

2
2
2

205.53 USD (2023/11/01

250.58 USD (1,532,880
243.04 USD (1,635,059
244.88 USD (1,634,325
242.36 USD (1,621,929
56.57 USD (2024/02/26
31.27 USD (2024/07/10

)
)
)
)
)

( )
56.76 USD (2023/09/01)

( )

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.02 3
0.00 5
0.19 20
0.00 1
540.63 27,934
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem673183_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem673183_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=US0530151036
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=318953827
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=188850254
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=23584988
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20183
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Munich

London Stock Exchange
Hanover

Frankfurt

Euronext Milan MTF Trading

After Hours

Euronext Milan MTF Global
Equity Market

Duesseldorf

Berlin

07/29

2024/
07/30

2024/
07/25

2024/
07/30

2024/
07/30

2024/
06/14

2024/
07/29

2024/
07/29

2024/
07/29

08:02

15:30

08:01

08:03

18:41

17:44

19:31

08:08

235.10 EUR

249.06 USD

235.15 EUR

235.10 EUR

227.85 EUR

235.45 EUR

235.45 EUR

232.90 EUR

0.00

0.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20184
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=207477255
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351421472
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=254648
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440210424
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=440210424
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907142
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=439907142
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32323526
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=20182

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC.

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile

Automatic Data Processing, Inc. engages in the provision of business outsourcing solutions
in cloud-based human capital management. It operates through the following business
segments: Employer Services, Professional Employer Organization Services, and Other.

& The Employer Services segment provides clients from single-employee small businesses to
large enterprises offering human resources outsourcing and technology-based human
capital management solutions and cloud-based platforms. The Professional Employer

Contact Details Organization Services segment offers small and mid-sized businesses a human resource
outsourcing solution through a co-employment mode. The Other segment includes the

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC. certain corporate overhead charges and expenses that have not been allocated to the

-- reportable segments. The company was founded by Henry Taub in 1949 and is

1 ADP Boulevard - 07068-1728 Roseland headquartered in Roseland, NJ.
Telefon: +1-973-974-5000

Fax: +

E-mail: -

PDF Downloads

Company report: AUTOMATIC DATA

PROCESSING INC.

Members of Management Board

Thomas Lynch
Carlos

Rodriguez

David
Goeckeler

Francine
Katsoudas
John Jones
Linnie
Haynesworth
Nazzic Keene
Peter Bisson
Sandra
Wijnberg
Scott Powers
William Ready
Maria Black
Alex Quevedo
Brian Michaud
Chris
D'Ambrosio
David Kwon
Don McGuire

Gus Blanchard

Jim Sperduto

Chairman of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Member of Board of
Directors

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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mailto:-
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=US0530151036-2024-07-30.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DUS0530151036
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Jimmy Adams

Joe DeSilva

John Ayala

Kareem Rogers

Laura Brown

Max Li

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee
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